

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE TOWN OF SILVERTON OF DELEGATION OF SIGNATORY AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, the Silverton Housing Authority is pursuing the Anvil Townhomes project to increase the supply of quality, affordable housing homeownership units; and

WHEREAS, there is a need for financial subsidies to decrease the price of construction of units to be affordable for the intended Area Median Income levels of the development;

WHEREAS, the Silverton Housing Authority is an eligible entity to apply for the Colorado Department of Local Affairs Division of Housing's funding opportunities;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE TOWN OF SILVERTON, SILVERTON, COLORADO THAT:

Section 1: The Board of the Silverton Housing Authority does hereby certify that the person named below has full signatory authority in regard to all contracts and corresponding documents associated with agreements entered into by the Silverton Housing Authority with the Colorado Department of Local Affairs and its Divisions:

Name of	f Authorized Signol
	Director
	Title
4	Fore Jase

Section 2: If applicable, this statement certifies and hereafter delegates Anne Chase, an agent of the Silverton Housing Authority for the purpose of authorizing and signing Payment Requests, Quarterly Financial Status Reports, Quarterly Project Performance Reports, and Monitoring Documents. THIS RESOLUTION was approved and adopted this 14^{th} day of October 2024 by the Board of the Housing Authority of the Town of Silverton, Colorado.

SILVERTON HOUSING AUTHORITY

Dayna Kranker, Mayor (SHA Chair)

ATTEST:

Valerie Coniff, Town Deputy Clerk